

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
Civil)...../2008

CC 11245-11246/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2008 and 23/07/2008 in  
WPMS No. 2202/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

YOGESH CHANDRA UPRETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 22/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanki Dutta Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave is granted to file special leave petition.  
Let notice issue.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master