

\200
ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24231-
24232/2008

YOGESH CHANDRA UPRETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substituted service and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti
service upon the unserved respondents before 4.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd