

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24231-24232/2008

YOGESH CHANDRA UPRETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner says that they have filed proof of service on record. However, on verification, no such proof of service is found on record. Therefore, petitioner wants one week's time to verify the record and to confirm whether proper proof of service is filed on record for unserved respondent No.2 or not.

List again on 2.12.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR