

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24231-24232/2008

(From the judgements and orders dated 08/05/2008 and dated 23/07/2008
in WPMS No.2202/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

YOGESH CHANDRA UPRETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Ms. Mridula Ray
Bharadwaj, learned counsel.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file
rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(letter circulated is enclosed)