

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24231-24232/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2008 in WPMS No.2202/2001 dated 23/07/2008 in WPMS No.2202/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

YOGESH CHANDRA UPRETI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv. for
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Bharti, Adv. for
Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is not desirous of filing rejoinder-affidavit.

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day on March 19, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|